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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, SEPTE1BER, 1936 

Financial transfers in the form of bank debits showed a marked gain in 
September over the same month of last year. The greater value of cheques cashed was duo 
to recovery in business operations and to pronounced activity on the stock exchange8. 
The gain over September 1935 was no less than 29 p.c. Each of the five economic areas 
showed substnatial gains in this comparison. Thirty of the thirty-two centres reached 
a higher level than in September 1935. 

The gain in the Maritime provinces was 10,7 p.c., increases being shown 
in each of the three centres. The gain in Montreal was 23 p.c., and important increases 
were also shown in Quebec and Shorbrooke. The net result was that the increase for the 
Province registered an increase of 22.4 p.c Each of the thirteen centres in Ontario 
showed gains over September 1935, The increase in Toronto was no less than 45.3 p.c., 
the total in September having been $1,092,000,000 The increase for the province as a 
whole was 41.6 pvc. Eight of the ten centres of the Prairie Provinces showed increases 
over September 1935, The gain in Winnipeg was 12.4 p0c3, while the increase for the 
three provinces was 16.4 p.o. The expansion in British Columbia continued in September, 
the gain in bank debits of Vancouver having been 36.-S p.c. Marked gains were also shown 
in N3w Westminster and Victoria, the total gain for the province having been 33.8 p.o. 
The Dominion total in September was $3,134,000,000 comparod with $2,426,000,000 in 
September 1935, a gain of 29.2 p.o. 
Comparison with August after Seasonal Adjustment. 

According to the experience over a term of years, bank debits are 
normally about 4.5 p.c. greator in September than in August. The gain over August in 
the present case was much ireator than normal for the season. The indicated gain after 
seasonal adjustment was 14.4 p.c. Each of the five economic areas recorded substantial 
gains in this comparison. The gain in the Mo.ritimes was 5.6 p.c. Debits in Montreal 
after seasonal adjusthent were 11.5 p.c., and the total for Quebec was 10.8 p.o. With 
the exception of one centre, gains over August wore general in the thirteen centres of 
Ontario. The net result was a gain of nearly 20 p.c0 The adjusted gain in Toronto was 
nearly 22 p.o., greater0 The relative gain for Winnipeg was greater than in any other 
large city, amounting to 30.4 p.c. The not result for the three provinces was a gain of 
28.1 p.c. Gains in British Columbia were also appreciable, the total being 7.3 p.c., 
while Vancouver recorded a go.in of nearly 9 p.cr 
Comp.rison with the First Nine Months of 1935. 

The high level of debits for September added to the lead over the first 
nine months of 1935. The total in the elapsed portion of the present year was 
$25,893,000,000 showing a gain of $3,208,000,000 over the first nine months of 1935. 
Twenty-nine out of the thirty-two centres recorded gains in this comparison. The 
increase of the Maritime provinces was 11 p.c., Halifax showing the greatest relative 
gain at 13.4 p.c. The Quebeo total was 19.4 p.o. greater. Much of the increase was 
shown at Montreal With a gain of 20.6 p.o0 

Ottawa was the only centre in Ontario fa.ling to show a gain over the 
first nine months of 1935. The net result for Ontario was a gain of 11 p.c. The great-
est relative increase of 32 p.o. was shown at Sudbury. Eight of the ten centres of the 
Prairie Provinces are now showing a lead over the first portion of 1935. The gain in 
Winnipeg was 13.2 p.c., while the agg:ogate for the three provinces was 10.6 p.c.greater. 
The expansion in economic conditions in British Columbia was shown by the considerable 
increase of 26 p.o. 	The gain for Vancouver was relatively greater than for the province 
as a whole. 

Comparison with Other Factors. 

Regarding 1926 as a base equalling 100, the index of bank debits was 
132.9 in September against 116.2 in August. Each of the five economic factors cited in 
comparison also recorded gains. The index of oomnon stock prices moved up from 114.7 to 
119.5 and the index of shares traded showed an important increase. The gain of whole-
sale prices in evidence since May was carried slightly higher for September at 76.4 
against 76.2 in August. A preliminary estimate of the physical volume of business 
indicates a moderate increase over the relatively high level of the preceding month. 

The percentage of bank debits to deposits was 147.2 against 124.0 in 
August. The corresponding percentage in September 1935 was 1.2.0. The marked increase 
of bank debits in September resulted in a more rapid turn-over of deposits subject to 
cheque. 
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1, BAX DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES OF 
CANADA, SEPTEMBER, 1936, WITH COMPARATIVE Fl CURES FOR 

AUGUST, 1936 AND SEPTE}F.R 1935 

Provinces and Clearing Debits to Individ.ial Accounts 
House Centres September, 1936 August, 1936 	September, 1935 

$ $ 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax 	......... •••., 27,092,080 214,706,004 25,611,089 
Moncton 8,829,786 7,867,058 7,2914, 1482 
Saint John ......... • 15,792,016 15,355,310 13 1 812,321 

Total - Maritime Provinces 51,713,882 147.928,372 46,717,892 

Quebec - 

Montreal 	............ 802 ,97125 149 732,766,068 652,283,760 
uobec 	....... . L1.592,)431 5o,482,)4l5 14.14,1438,614.3 
Sherbrooke 	.......... , 7,3,46O 5.689.062 

Total - quebec 85999.1440 788.937,545 701,640, 14114 

Ontario - 

Brantford 8,790,471 g, 661,509 7,36 1.1,514 
Chatham 7, 166,075 7,647,222 5,650,004 
Fort William 5,653,898 5,346,835 14,187,806 
Hamilton 	....... 149,761,1460 146..225,612 146,823,213 
Kingston 6,078,995 5,013,801 14,2914,11.38 
Kitchenor 10,676,938 9,682,856 8,711,92 11. 
London 11.1,701,303 314,022,353 27,071,721 
Ottawa .. .. .. 114 971,298  10O,Ql1,2411. 92,800,338 
Peterborough 6,63)4,14014 5,383091 5,112,301 
Sarnia ........ 5,991,998 5,727,859 ,680,587 
Sud.bury 	....... 6,516,788 6,11.50,850 ~,731,967 
Toronto 1,092,3 11.O.3214 829,733,395 751,568,0)45 
Windsor 314.,14.5Q5i2 29.828.113 18,'402,13)4 

Total - Ontario ..., 1 ,30,734,14614 1,093,734,739 982,398.992 

Prairie Provinces - 

Brand.on 	.......... .... 2,826.712 2,259,8141 2 , 059, 051  
Calgary 60,935,921 11.7,815 0 921 149,188,14214 
Edmonton 	............. 31,030,617 26,991,687 29,649,879 
Lethbridge 	........... 14,612,312 3,683,878 5,316,823 
Medicine Hat 	..... .... 2,570,790 2,285,388 ,091,719 
Moose Jaw 	............  ].0,8 142,].65 6,517,672 ~,952,958 
Prince Albert ...... .. 2,312, 11.60 2,0147,762 1 1 9143,261 
Regina 	...... ......... 65,349,152 44,S11,2148 145,561,732 
Sasicatoon •............ 12,652 9 175 9,8811 7 378 9,832,255 
Winnipeg 	•,......,..,.. 1463,202.9147 376.203.615 1412,168,666 

Total - Prairie Provjnces 656,335,251 522.501,390 563,7614,668 

British Columbia - 

New Westminster 	6 0621 2 968 	611429,1484 	5,384,818 
Vancouver .......... 	141,9 14.14.272 	133,513,0146 	1014,1148,189 
Victoria ........... 	27,215,263 	26,107,q24 	21.8140.111 

Total - British Columbia 	175,781,503 	166,0509 1454 	1 31073, 118  

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA 	3,133 9 5614 2 540 	2,619,152,500 	2111.25,895,0811. 





25,893,227,551 
22,6811,735,206 
23,32 11, 1418,039 
21,828,717,158 
18 0 926,189,1438 
23,519,6514,813 
27, 887, 9143, 009 
33,976 9 110,701 

13,868,263 9 003 
12, 133, 959,504  
11,515, 0146 , 125 
10,867,5714,532 

9,5)47,1427,28)4 
12 ,592 9 2141 ,905 
114, 952, 2314, 1401 
18, 23, 1481, 875 
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187.0 
202.6 
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186.9 
186.14 
186.14 
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES IN THE ECONOMIC 

AREAS OF CANaDA, BY MONTHS, SEPTEMBER 1935 to SEPTEMBER 1936 
TOGETHER WITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK 

CLEARINGS 

Maritime 	 Prairie 
Provinces 	Qubbec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

1935 
September 
October 
November .....,... 
December ......... 
1936 
January . . . .. . . 
Feb ruary . . . . . . . . 
March .......... 
April ........ 
May ..............  
June 
July 
August ... 
September 

146 ,717, 892  
50,685,011.9 
62,519,765 
51,313,368 

50,359,203 
143, 826,951 
146,1408,558 
147,808,097 
50,918,082 
61,61414,225 
5,122, 732 
11,928,372 
51,713,882 

701,6140,14114 
78797669552 
878,220,507 
$13,388 9 339 

829,035,928 
865,790,309 
$22668 9  615 
927,01 6 , 26)4 
891,798,1474 
919,957,181 
856,836,336 
783,937,545 
858,999,14 11.0 

982, 398,992 
1 9 101,838,002 
1,300 9311, 1490 
1,300,5514,1498 

1,312,379,677 
1,258,232,826 
1,152 1 033 1 012 
1 ,133, 6io,6ii 
1 ,305, 260 ,379 
1 1 1423,598,165 
1 9 222,822,1470 
1,093,73)4,7 
1,390,7341 4N    

563 j611., 668 
819,915,585 
629 9142,701 
605,821,0149 

6314966, 171 
1427 832, 56 14 
1412,7147,9)42 
1497 .. 378 985 
567,399, 893 
5 62 ,l55O62  
574 2 1413,709 
522,501,390 
656,335 7 251 

Total for 9 months 
1936 14511,730 , 102  7,761,0 11.0,092 11,292, 1106,3 143 14855,730,967 
1935 	• ..... 1409,5311,678 6,1498,153,625 10,173,299,1486 14,389 ; 7l6,429 
19314 	..... 392,699 9 927 6 9 758,103,1475 10,489,03 11,102 14,1485 0 203,7614 
1933 351,092, 11.78 6,208,6140,1450 9,3214,2314,771 14,835,699,730 
1932 395,866,905 5,758,163,,9$2 8,269 2 207 9 881 3,372,175,5 145 
1931 1477,959,0814 8 9 096,557 9 911 10 9 022,281,1436 3,566,868,1492 
1930 523,888,312 9,756359,093 11,239,311,581 . ,5 830 2771783 
1929 590,226,609 11,911.6,821,552 13,80)4,1420,507 5,14214,02)4,335 

Percentage of 
1936 to 1935 11110 119.14 111.0 iio.6 

British Total Bank Percentage 
of Bank Deb-  Co1imbia of clearings its to Bank 

Dominion Clearings 

$ $ $ P.C. 

September 
October ........ 
November ...".... 
December ......... 
1936 
January . . . . . . S S 

Febri3ary . . . . . . 
March •...•.••••• 
April ..... 
May •.. 
J une . . . . . . . S S • S • 

............... 

August ... 
September 

T073, 119  
, 311,179 

1149,893 9 6514 
16i, 226,397 

165,327, 20 
171,766 , 6714  
1614,952,590 
167,9142023 
163,821,850 
168 9 2114,716 
185, 1462 9 677 
i66, 050,14514 
175,781,503 

2,1425,895,084 
2,907,516,367 
3,021,511, 117 
2,932,303,651 

2,992,068,239 
2,767,1411.9,3214 
2,598,810,717 
2,773,756,280 
2,979498,678 
3,135,569,34 
2,893, 657,92Z  
2,619,152,500 
3,133, 5614,5 140  

1,333, 825,078 
1,582, 531,382 
1,69)4,9)40,637 
1, 515, 9)47,  097 

1,551, 155,  0145 
1,1461,938,711 
1,389,908,584 
1,14314,9014,772 
1,674 2 833,322 
1,627,319,610 
1,560,9146,336 
1,1456,361,1476 
1,710,895,1 147 

181.9 
193.7 
178 . 
193. 

192.9 
18913 
17. 0  
193.3 
177.9 
192.6 
185.14 
179,8 
183.2 

Total for First 9 months 
1936 ... ...1,529,320,O)47 
1935 	......1,21 14,030,9$S 
19311 	..... .1,199,376,77]. 
1933 ... .. .1,109,0149,729 
1932 .. . . . .1,130,775,125 
1931 . . . . . .1,355,987,890 
1930 ..... .1,785, 106 , 2140  
1929 ..... .2,210,617,698 

Percentage of 
1936 to 1935 126.0 
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLlARS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AND PRINCIPAL CLEARING 
CENTRES OF CANADA IN SEPTEMBER, 1930 TO 1936. 

Month of September Perw 
Economic Areas 1930 1931 1932 1933 19314 1935 1936 centagi 
and Cities 

Millions of Dollars 
of 1936 
to 1935 

Maritime Provinces 57.3 50.9 143.3 142.0 144.5 46.7 51.7 110.7 
Qucbec 9314.14 895.14. 623.3 72 14.5 705.2 701.6 859.0 122.14 

Montreal 866.0 837.6 576.6 6714.8 654.14 652.3 803.0 123.1 
Ontario 1,221.14 9714.1 917.0 1,007.3 1,131.14 982.14 1,390.7 1141.6 

Toronto 882.3 703.7 692,7 802.8 814.1  751.6 1,092.3 1145.3 
Prairie Provinces 567.8 397.14 1402.2 558.2 576.8 563.8 656.3 116.14 
Winnipeg 360.0 2514.5 2614.6 1418.7 1416.8 1412.2 1463.2 112.14 

British Colnmbia 186.3 132.8 112.1 125. 1  123.0 131.14 175.8 133.8 
Vancouver 1142,6 105.6 89.1 100.3 99.14 1014.1 1141.9 136.3 

CANADA 2,967.2 2,1450.5 2,097.9 2 9 1457.1 2,580.9 2,1425.9 3,133.6 129.2 

14 BANK DEPO SITS AND BANK DEBITS AND 
SEPTEMBER. lqI9 to S 

Demand and . 	 - Percentage 
Notice Deposits of Bank 
in Canada as at Bank Debits Debits to 
last day of Deposits 
preced.in 	month in Canada 
(000s omitted.) (000 1 9 omitted) P.C. 

193 
September 	........... 1,988,0714 2 , 1425, 895 122.0 
Octobor 2,0314,3146 2,907,516 1142.9 
November ........ 2 9 090,508 3, 021,5 11  11414.5 
December 	................ 2,087,392 2,932,3014 1140.5 

l36 
January 	., 2,126,898 2,992,068 1140.7 
February 	............... 2 9 075,097 2,767, 14149 133.14 
March 	................... 2,051,0146 2,598,811 126.7 
April 2,101,076 2 9 773,756 132.0 
May 	..................... 2,157,928 2,979,199 138.1 
June 2,l05,214 3,135,569 1148.9 
July 	.. .................. 2,126,1495 2,893,658 136.1 
Augu.et 	.................. 2,112,582 2 9 619,153 1214.0 
September 	. . . . ........,.. 2 0  129,1145 	- 3,133,565 1147.2 

5 , 	INDEXES OF SIX ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAJ ADJUSTMENT WHERE 
NECESSARY. i96 = 100 

Physical &nploymant Whole- Shares Traded. 
Bank 	Volume of in Manu- sale Common 	on Montreal 

Debits 	BuBinees facturing Pripes Stocks 	Stock Exchange 

September 
October ........ 
November ........ 
December ......... 

1936 
January.......... 
February ......... 
March ............ 
April ............ 
May .............. 
June ,..,. ........ 
J uly ............ 
August ........... 
September ....... 

102.9 101.9 ioo.6 72.14 93.6 
100.0 107. 2  102.5 73.1 96.1 62.6 
100.8 110,0 102.14 72.7 105.8 1143.8 
101.5 106.2 104.9 72.6 107.14 

122.1 105.2 102.14 72.9 112.9 152.2 
128.9 1014.9 101.9 72.5 120.7 172.8 
111.3 103. 102.3 72.4 117. 14  9 .7 
115.5 108.3 102.2 72.2 115.9 7L1.O 
109.8 109.7 ioo.6 71.8 112.8 65.9 
125.8 110.3 101.9 72.3 113.8 72.2 
119,8 110.0 101.9 7)4.14 114,3 92.14 
116.2 113.2 103.0 76.2 114.7 72.2 
132.9 76.14 119.5 125.3 
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6. BANK DEBITS TO PDIVIDT1AL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARINQ HOUSE CZNTRES 

THE 

- 	 P1.ret Nine Pirat Nine Increaae(+) Percentage 
Months Months Decreaee(-) of 1936 
1936 1939 to 	,935 

$ I $ 
Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax ............ 	 21414,712 ,870  215,889,557 + 	28,823,313 113.14 
Moncton 	............ 	 71,02, 1419 65,786,919 + 	6,055,500 109.2 
Saint John ......... + 	10316,611 108.1 

guebec - 
Montreal 	7,253,838,789 	6,016,006,352 	+ 1,237,832,)437 	120.6 
Q,uebec ...... 	1455,5314,5814 	1437,008,808 	+ 	18,525,776 	104.2 
Sherbrooke ........ 	51,666,719 	145.1381465 	+ 	6,528.254 	1114. 

Total - Quebec 	7.76Lo4o.oq2 	6.14qg.1c62 9i 	+ 17262gg6.1461 	nQ. 
Ontario - 
Brantford 	.......... 75,879,726  68,186,671 + 7,693,055 111.3 
Chatham ............ 70,0514,129, 511,1490,963 + 15,563,166 128.6 
Fort William . ...... 1114,657,926 36,354022 + 8,303,904 122.8 
Hamilton ........... 1438,719,027 398,921,5814  + 39 9 797,1443 110.0 
Kingston ........... 148 ,703,587 38,878,685 + 9,8214,902 125.3 
itchener 	.......... 92,692,1466 81,819 9 3614 + 10 , 873, 102  113.3 

London 	............. 310 ,799,9114  263,376,092 + 147,1423,822 118.0 
Ottawa 	............. 1,0314,779,551 1,075,022,567 140,2143,016 96.3 
Peterborough ....... 50 9 095 9 112 42 9 641,688 + 7,1453,14214 117.5 
Sarnia 	........ . 514,398657 50,682,995 + 3,715,562 107.3 
Sudbury 	............ 52,321,209 39,626,791 + 12,6914,1418 132.0 
Toronto 	..........,. 8,690,976,256 7,833,1814 9 1401 + 857,791 , 855 111.0 
Wind.sor 	............ - 	328,328.883 190,113L663 + 138,215,220 172. 
Total - Ontario 11.292,406,3113 10.173.299.1486 + 1,119.106,857 111.0 
Prairie Provincee - 
Brand.on 	...... 20 9 089,893 18,510,891 + 1 679, 002  108.5 
Calgary .......... 1453, 018 ,991  1410,625,885 + 142,393,106 110.3 
Edmonton 278,337,218 300,850,5711. - 22,513,356 92.  
Lethbridge ....... 32 ,7143,273 35,052,1450 2,309,177 93.  
Medicine Hat 19,553,919 18,821,284 + 732,635 103. 
Moose Jw 	......... 52,617,792 37,158,572 + 15,1459,220 141.2  
Prince Albert ...... 18,681 9 1.78 17,681,25 14 + 1,000,2214 105.7 
Regina 	... . .... ..... 351,8314,333 3145,155,14146 + 6,678,887 101. 
Saskatoon 84,993,919 76,262,890 + $,7l,O29 111. 
Winnipeg ............ .51#3.S6O.11 ?. 129,597. 18 5 + 1&l14,2b2,968 - 113, 
Total 	Prairie Provinces'+,855,730qb7 +.1$9,71.1429 + 1466,01)4,538 110. 
British Columbia - 

New Westminster .... p1,224,865 142,145)4,918 + 8,769,911.7 120.7 
Vancouver .......... 1,2)40,06)4,350 980,560,120 + 259,5014,230 126.5 
Victoria 	........... 238.030,832 191,015,950 + 147,0114,882 	1214.6 

Total - British Columbia 1,529,320,0147 1,2114,030,988 + j,j,2øQ59 12600 

GR&ND TOTAL FOR CLHADL 25 9 893,227 9 551 22,6814,735,206 + 3,208 2 1492,3145 1114.1 




